

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson., Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda Wednesday, June 28, 2023 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Zoom Audio and Video Communications Dial: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 962 9589 0538 Video: https://zoom.us/j/96295890538

Public Safety Committee:

Ms. Carmen Rivera

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Discussion on the following liquor license renewal applications:
  - Applebee's Neighborhood Grill and Bar located at 4750 Third Avenue (Renewal Application)
  - JJ Sport Bar Restaurant located at 545 East 183rd Street (Renewal Application)
  - Zero Otto Nove located at 2357 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
  - Arthur Avenue Italian Deli located at 2344 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application
  - Antonio's Trattoria Corp. located at 2370 Belmont Avenue (Renewal Application)
- 2. Other Business (if any).
- 3. Adjournment